Blutspenden bis zum 05.06.2025

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

02.06.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
12:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

Pirna 01796
Pirna BSZ Friedrich Siemens
Pillnitzer StralRe 13 a

Bautzen 02625
Bautzen Best Western Plus Hotel
Wendischer Graben 20

Gorlitz 02828
Blutspendezentrum Gorlitz
Zeppelinstral3e 43

WeilRwasser /O.L. 02943
WeiRwasser Oberschule
Lutherstralle 22

Hoyerswerda 02977
Hoyerswerda Christl. Schule
Fischerstr. 5

Cottbus 03050
Institut Cottbus
Thiemstr. 105

Leipzig 04103
Blutspendezentrum Leipzig
Prager Str. 13

Delitzsch 04509

Delitzsch Erasmus-Schmidt-Schule

Kosebruchweg 16

Lichtentanne 08115
Lichtentanne, Burgerhaus
Hauptstr.39

Fraureuth 08427
Fraureuth, E.-Glowatzky-Halle
Zwickauer Str. 8a



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

02.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
13:00-16:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
14:30-18:00 Uhr

Chemnitz 09113 - SchloRchemnitz
Chemnitz St. Petri Gemeindehaus
Schlossplatz 7

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstrafl3e 103

Gornsdorf 09390
Gornsdorf Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Hauptstral3e 78

Brand-Erbisdorf 09618 - Langenau
Langenau Sportlerheim
Brander Str. 14

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20

Berlin 12203 - Lichterfelde
Institut Berlin
Hindenburgdamm 30A

Potsdam 14476 - Fahrland
Jugendhaus Fahrland
Ketziner Str. 52

Potsdam 14482
Institut Potsdam
Horstweg 8a

Juterbog 14913
Wiesenschule-Kreativhaus
Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 76

Frankfurt (Oder) 15236 - Markendorf
Klinikum Frankfurt (Oder) GmbH
Mullroser Chaussee 7

Werneuchen 16356
Adlersaal Werneuchen
Berliner Allee 18



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Di

02.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
08:00-12:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

Oranienburg 16515
Caritas-Werkstatt
Berliner Str. 93

Kyritz 16866
Mehrgenerationenhaus Kyritz
Perleberger Str. 10

Hamburg 22307

DRK KV HH-Nordost-Barmbek, 1. OG

Steilshooper Str. 2

Goldenbek 23820
Grundschule
Pronstorfer Str. 19

Sulfeld 23867

Grund- und Gemeinschaftsschule

Oldesloer Str. 9

Gettorf 24214
Isarnwohld-Schule Gettorf
Suderstr. 72

Bokhorst 24637
Gemeindehaus der Kirche

Heilig-Geist-Kirche / Kirchenweg 24

SCHLESWIG 24837
Institut Schleswig
ROTE-KREUZ-WEG 5

Schafstedt 25725
Feuerwehr
DorfstraRe 18

Weddingstedt 25795
Grundschule
Alter Landweg 2

Strausberg 15344
Strausberg/Lebenshilfe
Am Biotop 24/Gewerbegebiet



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

03.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
07:00-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
12:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
11:00-13:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
07:00-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

Dresden 01069 - Racknitz/Zschertnitz
Dresden Studentenwerk Alte Mensa
MommsenstrafRe 13

Dresden 01307 - Striesen-West
Institut Dresden
Blasewitzer Str. 68/70

Dresden 01324 - Buhlau/WeilRer Hirsch
Dresden Gymnasium Bihlau
Quohrener Strale 12

Bischofswerda 01877
Bildungswerk der sachsischen Wirtschaft gGmbH
Neustadter Stralle 12

Gorlitz 02828
Blutspendezentrum Gorlitz
Zeppelinstral3e 43

Leipzig 04249 - Knautkleeberg-Knauthain
Leipzig 60. Grundschule
Seumestr. 93

Leipzig 04103
Blutspendezentrum Leipzig
Prager Str. 13

Zwickau 08056
Plasmaspendezentrum Zwickau
AuRere Schneeberger Strale 100 (Gliick-Auf-Center)

Plauen 08529
Institut Plauen
Rontgenstr. 2a

Oelsnitz 08606
Oelsnitz, Gymnasium
MelanchthonstraRe 11

Chemnitz 09116 - Kappel
Chemnitz 50's ville Diner
Zwickauer Str. 128



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

03.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
13:00-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Limbach-Oberfrohna 09212

Limbach-O. DRK-Ausbildungsstelle

Chemnitzer StralRe 77

Wolkenstein 09429
Wolkenstein Turnhalle
Turnerstralle 8

Dorfchemnitz 09619

Dorfchemnitz Gasthof 'Am Chemnitzbach'

Hauptstr. 70

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20

Berlin 12203 - Lichterfelde
Institut Berlin
Hindenburgdamm 30A

Berlin 12359 - Britz
Albert-Einstein-Gymnasium
Parchimer Allee 109-133

Lieberose 15868
Schwielochsee- Grundschule
Cottbuser Str. 12

Luckau 15926
Luckau DRK-Sozialstation
Jahnstr. 8

Kiel 24159
Vereinsheim
Nixenweg 4

Kirchbarkau 24245
Dorfhaus/Feuerwehr
Am alten Bahnhof 3



Di
Di
Di
Di
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

03.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:00-17:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
15:00-18:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
12:00-19:00 Uhr

Alt Duvenstedt 24791
Kindergarten
Am Markt 4

SCHLESWIG 24837
Institut Schleswig
ROTE-KREUZ-WEG 5

Wilster 25554
Gemeinschaftsschule Wilster
Am Schulzentrum 2

Suderende 25938
Grundschule Fohr-Land
Am Haag 4 a

Prenzlau 17291
Birgerhaus Prenzlau
Georg-Dreke-Ring 58a

Langebriick 01465
Langebrick Seniorenpflegeheim
Radeberger Stral3e 4

Riesa 01587
Riesa Sparkasse
Hauptstral3e 70

Pretzschendorf 01774
Pretzschendorf Kulturhaus
Zur Kirche 2

Schwepnitz 01936
Schwepnitz Evang. Gemeinde-
Pfarrgasse 8

Ebersbach-Neugersdorf 02730
Ebersbach-Neugersdorf Schkola
SchulstraRe 13

Gorlitz 02828
Blutspendezentrum Gorlitz
ZeppelinstralRe 43



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

04.06.2025
09:30-13:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
11:00-13:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
13:30-18:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

Cottbus 03048
Technisches Finanzamt Cottbus
Lipezker Str. 45 Haus 2

Cottbus 03050
Institut Cottbus
Thiemstr. 105

Finsterwalde 03238
Grundschule -Stadtmitte
Karl-Marx-Str. 3

Leipzig 04103
Blutspendezentrum Leipzig
Prager Str. 13

Krostitz 04509
Krostitz Oberschule - Haus C
ParkstralRe 5

Zwickau 08056
Plasmaspendezentrum Zwickau
AuRere Schneeberger Strale 100 (Gliick-Auf-Center)

Hartenstein 08118
Hartenstein, Rathaus
Marktplatz 9

Raschau 08352
Raschau, Depot der FFW
Hauptstr. 73

Chemnitz 09116 - Kappel
Chemnitz 50's ville Diner
Zwickauer Str. 128

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstrafl3e 103

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

04.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
15:15-19:15 Uhr

04.06.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
09:00-12:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

Berlin 12487
Hans-Grade-Oberschule - Ersatzcontainer

Sterndamm / Ecke Hoevelstr. ggi. Hausnummer 4

Berlin 14089
Gemeinschaftskrankenhaus Havelhdhe
Kladower Damm 221

Potsdam 14469 - Brandenburger Vorstadt
Universitat Am Neuen Palais
Am Neuen Palais 10

Potsdam 14473 - Teltower Vorstadt
GFZ Helmholtz-Zentrum Potsdam
Telegrafenberg

Tangstedt 22889
Freiwillige Feuerwehr Wilstedt
Am Dorfplatz 7

Ascheberg 24326
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Langenrade 18

Kappeln-Ellenberg 24376
Gorch-Fock-Schule
Muirwiker Str. 7

Westerronfeld 24784
Grund- und Gemeinschaftsschule
Am Sportplatz 4

SCHLESWIG 24837
Institut Schleswig
ROTE-KREUZ-WEG 5

Rellingen 25462
Gemeinde Rellingen, Rathaus Sitzungstrakt
Hauptstr. 60

Wyk Auf Fohr 25938
Eilun Feer Skuul
Rebbelstieg 59



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

05.06.2025
13:30-17:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
12:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
11:00-13:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:00-17:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

GroRenhain 01558
GrofRenhain AOK
AlbertstrafRe 18

Kamenz 01917
Kamenz Bizak GmbH | HEC
Konigsbrucker StralRe 2

Gorlitz 02828
Blutspendezentrum Gorlitz
ZeppelinstralRe 43

Lubbenau /Spreewald 03222
Traugott-Hirschb. GS Lubbenau
Poststr. 29b

Leipzig 04103
Blutspendezentrum Leipzig
Prager Str. 13

Markranstadt 04420
Markranstadt Oberschule
Parkstrale 9

Zwickau 08056
Plasmaspendezentrum Zwickau
AuRere Schneeberger Strale 100 (Gliick-Auf-Center)

Falkenstein 08223
Falkenstein, Oberschule
Pestalozzistr. 31

Schwarzenberg 08340
Stadtwerke Schwarzenberg GmbH
StralRe der Einheit 42

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

Oederan 09569
Oederan Burgersaal
Markt 6/7



Do
Do

05.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

Freiberg 09599
Freiberg DRK - ATS
Halsbrucker Str. 55

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20



